

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

> MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE ASSEMBLY

TO:

Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM:

Mike Navarre, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

July 18, 2017

<u>Assembly Requests/ Response</u> None

Agreements and Contracts

- a. Authorization to Award Contract for ITB17-024 Electrical Supplies Contract to Crescent Electric Supply, Kenai, Alaska.
- b. Authorization to Award Contract for ITB17-043 Skyview Middle School & Nikiski Middle High School Planter Removal to Eberline Building & Supply, Soldotna, Alaska.
- c. Authorization to Award Contract for ITB17-044 Central Emergency Services Lighting Improvement Project Phase I to Kachemak Electric Co., Inc., Kenai, Alaska.
- d. Authorization to Award Contract for ITB17-045 Fire Alarm System Parts to Amped Fire & Security, Fairbanks, Alaska.
- e. Authorization to Award Contract for RFP17-014 Assessment Mass Mailings to The Data Center, Salt Lake City, Utah.
- f. Authorization to Award Contract for RFP17-012 Central Peninsula Hospital Heliport Design to Wince-Corthell-Bryson, Consulting Engineers, Kenai, Alaska.

Other

- a. Revenue Expenditure Report May 2017
- b. Budget Revisions May 2017
- c. FY18 Joint Funding Agreement for USGS River Gages
- d. Intent to Terminate Ladd Landing Lease between the Kenai Peninsula Borough and PacRim Coal, LLC.
- e. Litigation Status Report